eTIA F-602 Local Distributions - TDO7
Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2023 to Jun 30, 2023

TDO7 - Central Savannah River Area
January 2023 February 2023 March 2023
2/28/2023 3/31/2023 4/28/2023

June 2023
7/31/2023

Tax Collection Month April 2023

5/31/2023

May 2023

Settlement Date on or before 6/30/2023

FY2023 LARP Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount
Name of Local Jurisdiction Factor Received Received Received Received Received Received Period Total
Burke County
Blythe (1) 0.00000000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Girard 0.00058332 $1,197.78 $1,092.24 $1,256.45 $1,398.63 $1,215.47 $1,219.80 $7,380.37
Keysville 0.00047929 $984.17 $897.45 $1,032.38 $1,149.20 $998.71 $1,002.27 $6,064.18
Midville 0.00099847 $2,050.25 $1,869.59 $2,150.67 $2,394.04 $2,080.53 $2,087.95 $12,633.03
Sardis 0.00145135 $2,980.19 $2,717.59 $3,126.17 $3,479.93 $3,024.21 $3,034.99 $18,363.08
Vidette 0.00004497 $92.35 $84.21 $96.87 $107.83 $93.71 $94.04 $569.01
Waynesboro 0.00638560 $13,112.14 $11,956.74 $13,754.39 $15,310.84 $13,305.80 $13,353.23 $80,793.14
Burke County (Unincorporated) 0.09670962 $198,582.73 $181,084.24 $208,309.44 $231,881.84 $201,515.62 $202,233.92 $1,223,607.79
Columbia County
Grovetown 0.01107386 $22,738.96 $20,735.28 $23,852.73 $26,551.92 $23,074.80 $23,157.05 $140,110.74
Harlem 0.00371834 $7,635.20 $6,962.41 $8,009.18 $8,915.50 $7,747.96 $7,775.58 $47,045.83
Columbia County (Unincorporated) 0.14685070 $301,542.02 $274,971.07 $316,311.74 $352,105.73 $305,995.52 $307,086.23 $1,858,012.31
Glascock County
Edge Hill 0.00005873 $120.60 $109.97 $126.50 $140.82 $122.38 $122.81 $743.08
Gibson 0.00081235 $1,668.08 $1,521.10 $1,749.79 $1,947.79 $1,692.72 $1,698.75 $10,278.23
Mitchell 0.00042779 $878.42 $801.01 $921.44 $1,025.71 $891.39 $894.57 $5,412.54
Glascock County (Unincorporated) 0.02122807 $43,589.55 $39,748.58 $45,724.60 $50,898.81 $44,233.33 $44,391.00 $268,585.87
Hancock County
Sparta 0.00212558 $4,364.64 $3,980.04 $4,578.43 $5,096.52 $4,429.10 $4,444.89 $26,893.62
Hancock County (Unincorporated) 0.05863370 $120,397.96 $109,788.86 $126,295.13 $140,586.75 $122,176.13 $122,611.62 $741,856.45
Jefferson County
Avera 0.00057880 $1,188.51 $1,083.78 $1,246.72 $1,387.80 $1,206.06 $1,210.36 $7,323.23
Bartow 0.00056908 $1,168.55 $1,065.58 $1,225.79 $1,364.50 $1,185.81 $1,190.04 $7,200.27
Louisville 0.00369595 $7,589.24 $6,920.50 $7,960.96 $8,861.83 $7,701.32 $7,728.77 $46,762.62
Stapleton 0.00131357 $2,697.28 $2,459.60 $2,829.39 $3,149.57 $2,737.11 $2,746.87 $16,619.82
Wadley 0.00350438 $7,195.86 $6,561.78 $7,548.32 $8,402.49 $7,302.14 $7,328.16 $44,338.75
Wrens 0.00389448 $7,996.90 $7,292.24 $8,388.60 $9,337.85 $8,115.01 $8,143.93 $49,274.53
Jefferson County (Unincorporated) 0.06441975 $132,278.99 $120,622.98 $138,758.10 $154,460.04 $134,232.63 $134,711.10 $815,063.84
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TIA Collections for Month
25% to Local Jurisdictions

$8,213,566.94
$2,053,391.74

$7,489,812.83
$1,872,453.21

$8,615,872.72
$2,153,968.18

$9,590,849.14
$2,397,712.29

$8,334,873.83
$2,083,718.46

$8,364,583.36
$2,091,145.84

$50,609,558.82
$12,652,389.72



eTIA F-602 Local Distributions - TDO7
Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2023 to Jun 30, 2023

TDO7 - Central Savannah River Area

Tax Collection Month March 2023 June 2023

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month
25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Jenkins County
Millen

Jenkins County (Unincorporated)

Lincoln County
Lincolnton

Lincoln County (Unincorporated)

McDuffie County
Dearing

Thomson
McDuffie County (Unincorporated)

Richmond County
Augusta-Richmond County

Blythe (2)
Hephzibah

Taliaferro County
Crawfordville

Sharon
Taliaferro County (Unincorporated)

Warren County
Camak

Norwood
Warrenton
Warren County (Unincorporated)

Washington County
Davisboro
Deepstep
Harrison

Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission

FY2023 LARP

Factor

0.00438515
0.04907481

0.00262089
0.03402963

0.00099860
0.00825594
0.04794575

0.20076458
0.00104512
0.00671834

0.00112899
0.00033411
0.01879833

0.00053339
0.00065744
0.00274589
0.03501166

0.00180262
0.00048089
0.00096323

January 2023

2/28/2023
$8,213,566.94
$2,053,391.74

Amount
Received

$9,004.43
$100,769.81

$5,381.72
$69,876.16

$2,050.52
$16,952.68
$98,451.41

$412,248.39
$2,146.04
$13,795.39

$2,318.25
$686.06
$38,600.34

$1,095.26
$1,349.97
$5,638.38
$71,892.65

$3,701.48
$987.45
$1,977.88

February 2023
3/31/2023

$7,489,812.83
$1,872,453.21

Amount
Received

$8,210.98
$91,890.28

$4,907.50
$63,718.89

$1,869.84
$15,458.86
$89,776.18

$375,922.30
$1,956.94
$12,579.78

$2,113.98
$625.61
$35,198.99

$998.75
$1,231.02
$5,141.54
$65,557.70

$3,375.32
$900.44
$1,803.60
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4/28/2023

$8,615,872.72
$2,153,968.18

Amount
Received

$9,445.47
$105,705.58

$5,645.32
$73,298.74

$2,150.96
$17,783.03
$103,273.63

$432,440.50
$2,251.16
$14,471.10

$2,431.80
$719.67
$40,491.01

$1,148.91
$1,416.10
$5,914.55
$75,414.00

$3,882.78
$1,035.82
$2,074.76

April 2023

5/31/2023
$9,590,849.14
$2,397,712.29

Amount
Received

$10,514.32
$117,667.27

$6,284.15
$81,593.26

$2,394.36
$19,795.37
$114,960.12

$481,375.76
$2,505.90
$16,108.65

$2,706.99
$801.10
$45,072.99

$1,278.92
$1,576.34
$6,583.84
$83,947.89

$4,322.16
$1,153.03
$2,309.54

May 2023

6/30/2023
$8,334,873.83
$2,083,718.46

Amount
Received

$9,137.41
$102,258.09

$5,461.20
$70,908.17

$2,080.81
$17,203.05
$99,905.45

$418,336.87
$2,177.74
$13,999.14

$2,352.49
$696.19
$39,170.43

$1,111.44
$1,369.91
$5,721.65
$72,954.44

$3,756.15
$1,002.04
$2,007.10

7/31/2023
$8,364,583.36
$2,091,145.84

Amount
Received

$9,169.98
$102,622.58

$5,480.67
$71,160.92

$2,088.22
$17,264.37
$100,261.56

$419,828.04
$2,185.50
$14,049.04

$2,360.88
$698.68
$39,310.05

$1,115.40
$1,374.79
$5,742.05
$73,214.49

$3,769.54
$1,005.61
$2,014.25

$50,609,558.82
$12,652,389.72

Period Total

$55,482.59
$620,913.61

$33,160.56
$430,556.14

$12,634.71
$104,457.36
$606,628.35

$2,540,151.86
$13,223.28
$85,003.10

$14,284.39
$4,227.31
$237,843.81

$6,748.68
$8,318.13
$34,742.01
$442,981.17

$22,807.43
$6,084.39
$12,187.13

Prepared Aug 03, 2023



eTIA F-602

Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month
25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction
Oconee
Riddleville
Sandersville
Tennille
Washington County (Unincorporated)

Wilkes County
Rayle
Tignall
Washington
Wilkes County (Unincorporated)

Total Distributions

FY2023 LARP
Factor
0.00064005
0.00025490
0.00805407
0.00236855
0.08467968

0.00022003
0.00116680
0.00601944
0.04874336

1.00000000

Local Distributions for

Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2023 to Jun 30, 2023

TDO7 - Central Savannah River Area
February 2023

January 2023

2/28/2023
$8,213,566.94
$2,053,391.74

Amount

Received
$1,314.28
$523.40
$16,538.15
$4,863.56
$173,880.55

$451.80
$2,395.89
$12,360.27
$100,089.20

$2,053,391.74

3/31/2023
$7,489,812.83
$1,872,453.21

Amount

Received
$1,198.47
$477.28
$15,080.86
$4,434.99
$158,558.74

$411.99
$2,184.77
$11,271.12
$91,269.65

$1,872,453.21

March 2023

4/28/2023
$8,615,872.72
$2,153,968.18

Amount

Received
$1,378.65
$549.04
$17,348.20
$5,101.78
$182,397.33

$473.93
$2,513.24
$12,965.69
$104,991.64

$2,153,968.18

April 2023

5/31/2023
$9,590,849.14
$2,397,712.29

Amount

Received
$1,534.66
$611.17
$19,311.33
$5,679.09
$203,037.51

$527.56
$2,797.64
$14,432.89
$116,872.54

$2,397,712.29

May 2023

6/30/2023
$8,334,873.83
$2,083,718.46

Amount

Received
$1,333.69
$531.13
$16,782.41
$4,935.39
$176,448.61

$458.47
$2,431.28
$12,542.82
$101,567.43

$2,083,718.46

June 2023

7/31/2023
$8,364,583.36
$2,091,145.84

Amount

Received
$1,338.44
$533.03
$16,842.23
$4,952.98
$177,077.56

$460.11
$2,439.94
$12,587.53
$101,929.47

$2,091,145.84

Local Distributions - TD0O7

$50,609,558.82
$12,652,389.72

Period Total
$8,098.19
$3,225.05

$101,903.18
$29,967.79
$1,071,400.30

$2,783.86
$14,762.76
$76,160.32
$616,719.93

$12,652,389.72

Notes(1), (2):

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the designated county, and that the balance of
the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only ones shown on the report.
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