eTIA F-602 Local Distributions - TD07

Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2023 to Jun 30, 2023

TD07 - Central Savannah River Area

Tax Collection Month		January 2023	February 2023	March 2023	April 2023	May 2023	June 2023	
Settlement Date on or before		2/28/2023 \$8,213,566.94	3/31/2023 \$7,489,812.83	4/28/2023 \$8,615,872.72	5/31/2023 \$9,590,849.14	6/30/2023 \$8,334,873.83	7/31/2023 \$8,364,583.36	\$50,609,558.82
TIA Collections for Month 25% to Local Jurisdiction	c	\$2,053,391.74	\$1,872,453.21	\$2,153,968.18	\$9,590,849.14 \$2,397,712.29	\$2,083,718.46	\$2,091,145.84	\$12,652,389.72
23% to Local surisdiction.	3	Ψ2,000,091.74	ψ1,072, 4 33.21	ψ2,100,900.10	Ψ2,391,112.29	Ψ2,003,7 10.40	ψ2,091,140.04	ψ12,032,309.72
News of Level had disting	FY2023 LARP	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	Davie d Tetal
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Factor	Received	Received	Received	Received	Received	Received	Period Total
Burke County								
Blythe (1)	0.00000000	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Girard	0.00058332	\$1,197.78	\$1,092.24	\$1,256.45	\$1,398.63	\$1,215.47	\$1,219.80	\$7,380.37
Keysville	0.00047929	\$984.17	\$897.45	\$1,032.38	\$1,149.20	\$998.71	\$1,002.27	\$6,064.18
Midville	0.00099847	\$2,050.25	\$1,869.59	\$2,150.67	\$2,394.04	\$2,080.53	\$2,087.95	\$12,633.03
Sardis	0.00145135	\$2,980.19	\$2,717.59	\$3,126.17	\$3,479.93	\$3,024.21	\$3,034.99	\$18,363.08
Vidette	0.00004497	\$92.35	\$84.21	\$96.87	\$107.83	\$93.71	\$94.04	\$569.01
Waynesboro	0.00638560	\$13,112.14	\$11,956.74	\$13,754.39	\$15,310.84	\$13,305.80	\$13,353.23	\$80,793.14
Burke County (Unincorporated)	0.09670962	\$198,582.73	\$181,084.24	\$208,309.44	\$231,881.84	\$201,515.62	\$202,233.92	\$1,223,607.79
Columbia County								
Grovetown	0.01107386	\$22,738.96	\$20,735.28	\$23,852.73	\$26,551.92	\$23,074.80	\$23,157.05	\$140,110.74
Harlem	0.00371834	\$7,635.20	\$6,962.41	\$8,009.18	\$8,915.50	\$7,747.96	\$7,775.58	\$47,045.83
Columbia County (Unincorporated)	0.14685070	\$301,542.02	\$274,971.07	\$316,311.74	\$352,105.73	\$305,995.52	\$307,086.23	\$1,858,012.31
Glascock County								
Edge Hill	0.00005873	\$120.60	\$109.97	\$126.50	\$140.82	\$122.38	\$122.81	\$743.08
Gibson	0.00081235	\$1,668.08	\$1,521.10	\$1,749.79	\$1,947.79	\$1,692.72	\$1,698.75	\$10,278.23
Mitchell	0.00042779	\$878.42	\$801.01	\$921.44	\$1,025.71	\$891.39	\$894.57	\$5,412.54
Glascock County (Unincorporated)	0.02122807	\$43,589.55	\$39,748.58	\$45,724.60	\$50,898.81	\$44,233.33	\$44,391.00	\$268,585.87
Hancock County								
Sparta	0.00212558	\$4,364.64	\$3,980.04	\$4,578.43	\$5,096.52	\$4,429.10	\$4,444.89	\$26,893.62
Hancock County (Unincorporated)	0.05863370	\$120,397.96	\$109,788.86	\$126,295.13	\$140,586.75	\$122,176.13	\$122,611.62	\$741,856.45
Jefferson County								
Avera	0.00057880	\$1,188.51	\$1,083.78	\$1,246.72	\$1,387.80	\$1,206.06	\$1,210.36	\$7,323.23
Bartow	0.00056908	\$1,168.55	\$1,065.58	\$1,225.79	\$1,364.50	\$1,185.81	\$1,190.04	\$7,200.27
Louisville	0.00369595	\$7,589.24	\$6,920.50	\$7,960.96	\$8,861.83	\$7,701.32	\$7,728.77	\$46,762.62
Stapleton	0.00131357	\$2,697.28	\$2,459.60	\$2,829.39	\$3,149.57	\$2,737.11	\$2,746.87	\$16,619.82
Wadley	0.00350438	\$7,195.86	\$6,561.78	\$7,548.32	\$8,402.49	\$7,302.14	\$7,328.16	\$44,338.75
Wrens	0.00389448	\$7,996.90	\$7,292.24	\$8,388.60	\$9,337.85	\$8,115.01	\$8,143.93	\$49,274.53
Jefferson County (Unincorporated)	0.06441975	\$132,278.99	\$120,622.98	\$138,758.10	\$154,460.04	\$134,232.63	\$134,711.10	\$815,063.84

eTIA F-602 Local Distributions - TD07

Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2023 to Jun 30, 2023

TD07 - Central Savannah River Area

Tax Collection Month Settlement Date on or before TIA Collections for Month 25% to Local Jurisdictions	6	January 2023 2/28/2023 \$8,213,566.94 \$2,053,391.74	February 2023 3/31/2023 \$7,489,812.83 \$1,872,453.21	March 2023 4/28/2023 \$8,615,872.72 \$2,153,968.18	April 2023 5/31/2023 \$9,590,849.14 \$2,397,712.29	May 2023 6/30/2023 \$8,334,873.83 \$2,083,718.46	June 2023 7/31/2023 \$8,364,583.36 \$2,091,145.84	\$50,609,558.82 \$12,652,389.72
Name of Local Jurisdiction	FY2023 LARP Factor	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Period Total
Jenkins County		••••		•	•	•• ••	•	•
Millen Jenkins County (Unincorporated)	0.00438515 0.04907481	\$9,004.43 \$100,769.81	\$8,210.98 \$91,890.28	\$9,445.47 \$105,705.58	\$10,514.32 \$117,667.27	\$9,137.41 \$102,258.09	\$9,169.98 \$102,622.58	\$55,482.59 \$620,913.61
, , , ,		,,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	,,	, , , , , ,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	+ ,
Lincoln County Lincolnton	0.00262089	\$5,381.72	\$4,907.50	\$5,645.32	\$6,284.15	\$5,461.20	\$5.480.67	\$33,160.56
Lincoln County (Unincorporated)	0.03402963	\$69,876.16	\$63,718.89	\$73,298.74	\$81,593.26	\$70,908.17	\$71,160.92	\$430,556.14
McDuffie County								
Dearing	0.00099860	\$2,050.52	\$1,869.84	\$2,150.96	\$2,394.36	\$2,080.81	\$2,088.22	\$12,634.71
Thomson	0.00825594	\$16,952.68	\$15,458.86	\$17,783.03	\$19,795.37	\$17,203.05	\$17,264.37	\$104,457.36
McDuffie County (Unincorporated)	0.04794575	\$98,451.41	\$89,776.18	\$103,273.63	\$114,960.12	\$99,905.45	\$100,261.56	\$606,628.35
Richmond County								
Augusta-Richmond County	0.20076458	\$412,248.39	\$375,922.30	\$432,440.50	\$481,375.76	\$418,336.87	\$419,828.04	\$2,540,151.86
Blythe (2)	0.00104512	\$2,146.04	\$1,956.94	\$2,251.16	\$2,505.90	\$2,177.74	\$2,185.50	\$13,223.28
Hephzibah	0.00671834	\$13,795.39	\$12,579.78	\$14,471.10	\$16,108.65	\$13,999.14	\$14,049.04	\$85,003.10
Taliaferro County								
Crawfordville	0.00112899	\$2,318.25	\$2,113.98	\$2,431.80	\$2,706.99	\$2,352.49	\$2,360.88	\$14,284.39
Sharon	0.00033411	\$686.06	\$625.61	\$719.67	\$801.10	\$696.19	\$698.68	\$4,227.31
Taliaferro County (Unincorporated)	0.01879833	\$38,600.34	\$35,198.99	\$40,491.01	\$45,072.99	\$39,170.43	\$39,310.05	\$237,843.81
Warren County								
Camak	0.00053339	\$1,095.26	\$998.75	\$1,148.91	\$1,278.92	\$1,111.44	\$1,115.40	\$6,748.68
Norwood	0.00065744	\$1,349.97	\$1,231.02	\$1,416.10	\$1,576.34	\$1,369.91	\$1,374.79	\$8,318.13
Warrenton	0.00274589	\$5,638.38	\$5,141.54	\$5,914.55	\$6,583.84	\$5,721.65	\$5,742.05	\$34,742.01
Warren County (Unincorporated)	0.03501166	\$71,892.65	\$65,557.70	\$75,414.00	\$83,947.89	\$72,954.44	\$73,214.49	\$442,981.17
Washington County								
Davisboro	0.00180262	\$3,701.48	\$3,375.32	\$3,882.78	\$4,322.16	\$3,756.15	\$3,769.54	\$22,807.43
Deepstep	0.00048089	\$987.45	\$900.44	\$1,035.82	\$1,153.03	\$1,002.04	\$1,005.61	\$6,084.39
Harrison	0.00096323	\$1,977.88	\$1,803.60	\$2,074.76	\$2,309.54	\$2,007.10	\$2,014.25	\$12,187.13
ate Financing and Investment Commission			Page 2	of 3				Prepared Aug 0

eTIA F-602 Local Distributions - TD07

Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2023 to Jun 30, 2023

TD07 - Central Savannah River Area

Tax Collection Month Settlement Date on or before TIA Collections for Month 25% to Local Jurisdictions		January 2023 2/28/2023 \$8,213,566.94 \$2,053,391.74	February 2023 3/31/2023 \$7,489,812.83 \$1,872,453.21	March 2023 4/28/2023 \$8,615,872.72 \$2,153,968.18	April 2023 5/31/2023 \$9,590,849.14 \$2,397,712.29	May 2023 6/30/2023 \$8,334,873.83 \$2,083,718.46	June 2023 7/31/2023 \$8,364,583.36 \$2,091,145.84	\$50,609,558.82 \$12,652,389.72
	FY2023 LARP	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Factor	Received	Received	Received	Received	Received	Received	Period Total
Oconee	0.00064005	\$1,314.28	\$1,198.47	\$1,378.65	\$1,534.66	\$1,333.69	\$1,338.44	\$8,098.19
Riddleville	0.00025490	\$523.40	\$477.28	\$549.04	\$611.17	\$531.13	\$533.03	\$3,225.05
Sandersville	0.00805407	\$16,538.15	\$15,080.86	\$17,348.20	\$19,311.33	\$16,782.41	\$16,842.23	\$101,903.18
Tennille	0.00236855	\$4,863.56	\$4,434.99	\$5,101.78	\$5,679.09	\$4,935.39	\$4,952.98	\$29,967.79
Washington County (Unincorporated)	0.08467968	\$173,880.55	\$158,558.74	\$182,397.33	\$203,037.51	\$176,448.61	\$177,077.56	\$1,071,400.30
Wilkes County								
Rayle	0.00022003	\$451.80	\$411.99	\$473.93	\$527.56	\$458.47	\$460.11	\$2,783.86
Tignall	0.00116680	\$2,395.89	\$2,184.77	\$2,513.24	\$2,797.64	\$2,431.28	\$2,439.94	\$14,762.76
Washington	0.00601944	\$12,360.27	\$11,271.12	\$12,965.69	\$14,432.89	\$12,542.82	\$12,587.53	\$76,160.32
Wilkes County (Unincorporated)	0.04874336	\$100,089.20	\$91,269.65	\$104,991.64	\$116,872.54	\$101,567.43	\$101,929.47	\$616,719.93

Notes(1), (2):

Total Distributions

1.00000000

\$2,053,391.74

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the designated county, and that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only ones shown on the report.

\$2,153,968.18

\$2,397,712.29

\$2,083,718.46

\$2,091,145.84

\$12,652,389.72

\$1,872,453.21